

CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LT. GOVERNOR

THOMAS A. TURCO, III SECRETARY The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety and Security Fire Prevention Regulations Appeals Board P.O. Box 1025 ~ State Road Stow, Massachusetts 01775 (978) 567-3181 Fax: (978) 567-3121

ANTHONY P. CAPUTO CHAIRMAN

Notice of Meeting Fire Prevention Regulations Appeals Board

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Fire Prevention Regulations Appeals Board. The meeting will be held at <u>10:00 a.m. on Thursday, October 22, 2020</u>. Per Governor Charles D. Baker's Emergency Executive Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, s.20 signed and dated March 12, 2020 and still in effect, this public hearing will be conducted, and open to the public, via video conference at: <u>https://ma-dfs.webex.com/ma-dfs/j.php?MTID=m9f5ee1d5eee91b5c6b0c8319bfd08bd7</u> Meeting number (access code): 126 682 6559, Meeting password: FPRAB 123

The Board will hear the following appeal:

FPRAB Cases

1.20-05137 Mountain Street, Haydenville
(527 CMR 1.00, Chapter 69)

10:00 a.m.

Dated: October 14, 2020

Glenn M. Rooney, Legal Counsel Fire Prevention Regulations Appeals Board

CC: Posted to the Department of Fire Services website <u>https://www.mass.gov/event/fire-prevention-regulations-appeals-board-thursday-october-22-</u> <u>2020-2020-10-22t100000-0400</u>

Secretary of State State Publications and Regulations Division One Ashburton Place, Room 117 Boston, Massachusetts 02133

Executive Office of Administration and Finance State House, Room 373 Boston, Massachusetts 02133